
Olympic Fencing Team Results - 1948

Saturday, July 31, 1948Men's Foil Team

France1

Bonin, André (*1909-03-10 - †1998)

Bougnol, René (*1911-01-07 - †1956-06-20)

Buhan, (Henri) Jéhan Éric Joseph Marie de (*1912-04-05 - †1999-09-14)

d'Oriola, Christian (*1928-10-03 - †2007-10-30)

Lataste, Jacques (*1922-06-07)

Rommel, Adrien Géry (*1914-08-04 - †1963-06-21)

Italy2

Di Rosa, Manlio (*1914-09-14 - †1989-03-15)

Mangiarotti, Edoardo (*1919-04-07 - †2012-05-25)

Nostini, Giuliano (*1912-10-03 - †1983-08-16)

Nostini, Renzo (*1914-05-27 - †2005-10-01)

Pellini, Giorgio (*1923-07-20 - †1986-06-14)

Ragno, Saverio (*1902-12-06 - †1969-04-22)

Belgium3

Bru, Raymond Jean (*1906-03-30 - †1989-12)

de Bourguignon, Georges Camille Marcel (*1910-02-15)

Paternóster, Henri (*1908-01-09 - †2007-09-30)

Valcke, Paul Louis Jean (*1914-01-11)

Van De Werve De Vorsselaer, André (*1908-04-10 - †1984-10-06)

Yves, Édouard Émile Gustave (*1907-10-26)

United States4

Bukantz, Daniel B. (*1917-12-04 - †2008-07-26)

Cetrulo, Diaz Victor "Dean" (*1919-02-24 - †2010-05-09)

Every, Dernell E. (*1906-08-18 - †1994-09-11)

Giolito, Silvio Louis (*1918-09-27 - †2006-09-30)

Lubell, (Bennet) Nathaniel "Nate" (*1916-08-15 - †2006-09-17)

Prokop, Austin Martin (*1921-02-22 - †1980-08-02)

Argentina=5

Galimi, Félix Domingo (*1921-01-01 - †2005-01-02)

Galimi, Fulvio (*1927-01-11)

Rodríguez, José María (*1910-03-19)

Torrente, Manuel (*1908-06-07)

Egypt=5

Abdel Hafeez, Osman (الحفيظ عثمان عبد) (*1917-03-30 - †1958-08-14)

Abdin, Mahmoud Ahmed (محمود أحمد عابدين) (*1906-10-04)

Dessouki, Salah (صلاح دسوقي) (*1922-10-20)

Tawfik, Hassan Hosni (حسن حسني توفيق) (*1911-11-07)

Younes, Mahmoud Khattab (محمود خطاب يونس) (*1915-03-05)

Zulficar, Mohamed (محمد ذو الفقار) (*1918-09-04)
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Great Britain=5

Cooke, Harold "Harry" (*1907-05-29 - †1986)

Lloyd, (John) Emrys (*1905-09-08 - †1987-06-28)

Paul, (Ronald) René Charles (*1921-01-20 - †2008-06-16)

Smith, Arthur R. (*1916)

Turquet, Pierre Maurice (*1913-12-13 - †1975-12-27)

Wendon, (Ulrich) Luke (*1926-04-17)

Hungary=5

Bay, Béla (*1907-02-08 - †1999-07-26)

Dunay, Pál (*1909-06-12 - †1993-07-17)

Gerevich (-Gerei), Aladár (*1910-03-16 - †1991-05-14)

Hátszeghy (Hatz-), József (*1904-01-13 - †1988-01-18)

Maszlay, Lajos (*1903-10-02 - †1979-12-01)

Palócz, Endre (*1911-03-23 - †1988-01-11)

CanadaR2

Asselin, Roland George Arthur (*1917-05-18 - †2003-12-07)

Desjarlais, Robert Y. (*1907-08-26 - †1987-07-17)

Horn, Alfred E. "Alf" (*1913-01-06)

Pouliot, Georges A. (*1923-02-06)

FinlandR2

Jalkanen, Kauko-Aatos (*1918-12-08 - †2007-09-03)

Kerttula, Erkki Johannes (*1909-11-05 - †1989-11-04)

Raitio, Heikki Volmari (*1924-07-29 - †1997-02-12)

Sjöblom, Nils Julius (*1910-01-29 - †1993-05-11)

DenmarkR2

Albrechtsen, Ole Kurt (*1924-10-16 - †2012-02-09)

Jørgensen, Tage (*1918-10-15)

Leidersdorff, Aage Albert (*1910-04-10 - †1970-02-19)

Osiier, Ivan Joseph Martin (*1888-12-16 - †1965-09-23)

Ruben, Ivan Moritz (*1917-08-12 - †1986-02-02)

Vögg, (Axel) Flemming (*1914-09-12 - †1991-02-21)

UruguayR2

Gallardo Echavarría, César L. (*1896 - †1989)

Iesi, Sergio (*1912-04-08)

Paladino Jaunsolo, Juan Amalio (*1925-02-17)

Rossi Stajano, Daniel

Ucar Ferreiro, Jaime A.

IrelandR1

Duffy, Patrick Joseph "Paddy" (*1921-04-05 - †1987)

Smith, Tom P.

Thuillier, Nicholas "Nick"

Tuohy, Owen (*1921)
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GreeceR1

Bembis, Konstantinos (Κωνσταντίνος Μπέμπης) (*1903)

Karamazakis, Ioannis (Ιωάννης Καραμαζάκης)

Nanopoulos, Athanasios (Αθανάσιος Νανόπουλος)

Zintzos, Stefanos (Στέφανος Ζιντζος) (*1917 - †1992)

SwitzerlandR1

Hörning, Walter

Rubli, Jean M. (*1910-08-19)

Schlöpfer, Georg

Stirn, Roger

Von Meiss, Gottfried (*1909-09-22 - †2000-12-22)

NetherlandsR1

Kuijpers, Ludovicus Mattheus Johannes Petrus "Eddy" (*1914-10-14 - †1992-10-12)

Mosman, Franciscus Albertus "Frans" (*1904-12-05 - †1994-06-01)

ter Weer, Henricus Pieter "Henny" (*1922-08-07 - †2013-08-12)

van den Berg, Willem (*1910-08-01 - †1987-11-08)

The 1948 Men's Foil Team competition had 82 competitors on 16 teams
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Friday, August 6, 1948Men's Epee Team

France1

Artigas, Édouard José (*1906-02-26 - †2001-02-25)

Desprets, Marcel Cyr (*1906-08-19 - †1973-03-12)

Guérin, Henri (*1905-05-20 - †1967-10-11)

Huet, Maurice Fernand (*1918-12-01 - †1991-06-08)

Lepage, Henri Louis Lucien (*1908-04-30 - †1996-10-26)

Pécheux, Michel (*1911-05-24 - †1985-08-29)

Italy2

Agostoni Faini, Carlo (*1909-03-23 - †1972-06-25)

Cantone, Luigi "Gino" (*1917-07-21 - †1997-11-06)

Mandruzzato, Marco Antonio (*1923-05-16 - †1969-10-31)

Mangiarotti, Dario (*1915-12-18 - †2010-04-09)

Mangiarotti, Edoardo (*1919-04-07 - †2012-05-25)

Marini, Fiorenzo (*1914-03-14 - †1991-01-25)

Sweden3

Carleson, Per Hjalmar Ludvig (*1917-07-11 - †2004-06-08)

Cervell, Frank Rutger (*1907-02-22 - †1970-09-03)

Forssell, Carl Otto (*1917-10-25 - †2005-11-28)

Ljungquist, Bengt Helge (*1912-09-20 - †1979-07-15)

Thofelt, Sven Alfred (*1904-05-19 - †1993-02-01)

Tollbom, (Henning) Arne  Emil (*1911-03-20 - †1971-11-16)

Denmark4

Andersen, Erik Thorvald (*1919-03-05 - †1993-03-08)

Dybkær, René (*1926-02-07)

Flindt, Kenneth Idon (*1920-11-13 - †1990-08-18)

Lüchow, Mogens (*1918-05-13 - †1989-03-20)

Lyng, Jakob Marcus Jensen (*1907-04-01 - †1995-05-27)

Nielsen, Ib Benjamin (*1919-07-13 - †1994-11-21)

Belgium=5

Bru, Raymond Jean (*1906-03-30 - †1989-12)

Debeur, Charles T. G. (*1906-03-24 - †1981)

Hauben, Léopold (*1912-02-20)

Henkaert, Raoul Charles E. (*1907-06-11)

Radoux, Jean-Marie (*1906-02-03)

Stasse, Raymond (*1913-04-30)

Hungary=5

Balthazár, Lajos (*1921-06-30 - †1995-02-01)

Bay, Béla (*1907-02-08 - †1999-07-26)

Dunay, Pál (*1909-06-12 - †1993-07-17)

Hennyei (-Hager), Imre (*1913-07-14 - †2007-07-14)

Mikla, Béla (*1921)

Rerrich, Béla (*1917-11-26 - †2005-06-24)
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Luxembourg=5

Anen, Paul (*1918-02-03 - †1978-05-31)

Gretsch, Émile "Bub" (*1908-08-12 - †2004-07-18)

Lamesch, Gustav "Gust" (*1911-06-23)

Leischen, Jean-Fernand (*1919-08-21)

Putz, Erny (*1917-09-11)

Switzerland=5

Chamay, Michel

Hauert, Jean (*1911-10-30)

Lips, René

Rüfenacht, Otto (*1919-10-27 - †1982-11-01)

Thiébaud, François

Zappelli, Oswaldo (*1913-10-27 - †1968-04-03)

United StatesR2

Boyd, Andrew L. (*1910-01-30 - †2002-01-10)

de Capriles, José Raoul "Joe" (*1912-02-13 - †1969-02-21)

Goldstein, Ralph Myer (*1913-10-06 - †1997-07-25)

Lewis, Norman (*1915-12-10 - †2006-06-06)

Thompson, Donald Gilkey (*1928-01-15 - †2013-02-26)

Wolff, Albert (*1906-07-13 - †1989-06-14)

NorwayR2

Eriksen, Alfred (*1918-08-01 - †1991-04-27)

Gillebo, Sverre (*1912-12-09 - †1971-05-24)

Knutzen, Egill Christian (*1914-04-28 - †1990-03-06)

Mørch Sr., Claus Severin (*1912-04-16 - †2004-03-14)

von Koss, (Knut) Johan (*1921-11-16 - †2005-10-30)

PolandR2

Banaś, Bolesław (*1912-03-17 - †1991-09-24)

Karwicki, Rajmund (*1906-08-15 - †1979-02-09)

Nawrocki, Jan Leon (*1913-09-06 - †2000-06-19)

Sobik, Antoni (*1905-01-17 - †1994-06-23)

Zaczyk, Teodor (*1900-04-20 - †1990-04-23)

EgyptR2

Abdel Hafeez, Osman (الحفيظ عثمان عبد) (*1917-03-30 - †1958-08-14)

Abdel Rahman, Mohamed Fathallah (محمد فتح الله عبد الرحمن) (*1915-03-15)

Asfar, Jean-Gabriel (جان غبريال أصفر) (*1917-11 - †2010-10-20)

Dessouki, Salah (صلاح دسوقي) (*1922-10-20)

Younes, Mahmoud Khattab (محمود خطاب يونس) (*1915-03-05)

Great BritainR2

Beddard, Terence Elliott "Terry" (*1901-10-30 - †1966-08-21)

Craig, (Archibald) David (Edmonstone) (*1887-03-24 - †1960-12-30)

de Beaumont, Charles Louis Leopold Alfred (*1902-05-05 - †1972-07-07)

McCready, Michael David (*1913-03-23 - †2008-01)

Parfitt, Ronald (*1913-06-03 - †2011-01-04)

Pelling, Albert Edward "Bert" (*1903-10-18 - †1977)

Friday, March 21, 2014 1948 - Page 5 of 10Olympic Fencing Database



Olympic Fencing Team Results - 1948

ArgentinaR2

Balza, Jorge

Díaz Armesto, Floro

Lavalle, Adolfo Guido

Saucedo, Raúl (*1904-09-12)

Simonetti, Vito (*1903-03-28)

Villamil, Antonio Wenceslao (*1904-10-08)

CubaR1

Barrientos Schweyer, Armando (*1906-03-24 - †1998-10-02)

Lamar Schweyer, Carlos (*1908-12-14)

Mañalich Alfonso, Roberto (*1906-03-04)

Martínez Valdes Cantero, Juan Antonio (*1920-12-21)

MexicoR1

Haro Oliva, Antonio (*1910-10-26 - †2002-09-22)

Meraz Segura, Emilio (*1909-05-22)

Ramos Ramos, Benito (*1918-03-26)

Valero Recio, Francisco C. (*1906)

CanadaR1

Asselin, Roland George Arthur (*1917-05-18 - †2003-12-07)

Desjarlais, Robert Y. (*1907-08-26 - †1987-07-17)

Horn, Alfred E. "Alf" (*1913-01-06)

Pouliot, Georges A. (*1923-02-06)

FinlandR1

Jalkanen, Kauko-Aatos (*1918-12-08 - †2007-09-03)

Kerttula, Erkki Johannes (*1909-11-05 - †1989-11-04)

Larkas (Lindberg-), (Helge Nestor) Olavi (*1913-09-30 - †1984-05-06)

Sjöblom, Nils Julius (*1910-01-29 - †1993-05-11)

Vartia, (Arvo) Ilmari (*1914-08-25 - †1951-05-25)

BrazilR1

Aguilar (Valim -), Henrique de (*1896-09-14)

Barros (Camargo de -), Fortunato (*1916-04-17)

Biancalana, Mario (*1902-09-14)

de Paula, Walter Augusto César (*1916-03-05)

Scianamea (Omino -), Salvatore (*1919-05-31)

PortugalR1

Castro (Mello e -), José (*1928-03-14)

Chagas (Pereira -), Manuel

Costa (de Menezes Pita e Castro da Penha e -), João António (*1920-07-21 - †2010-10-03)

Dias (Pereira -), Carlos (*1910-03-09 - †1995)

Lino (Gomes -), Emílio (*1916-06-08 - †1958-03-03)

Pinto (da Cunha -), Álvaro (*1907-04-04)

Friday, March 21, 2014 1948 - Page 6 of 10Olympic Fencing Database



Olympic Fencing Team Results - 1948

GreeceR1

Bembis, Konstantinos (Κωνσταντίνος Μπέμπης) (*1903)

Karamazakis, Ioannis (Ιωάννης Καραμαζάκης)

Nanopoulos, Athanasios (Αθανάσιος Νανόπουλος)

Skotidas, Andreas (Ανδρέας Σκοτίδας)

Zintzos, Stefanos (Στέφανος Ζιντζος) (*1917 - †1992)

The 1948 Men's Epee Team competition had 113 competitors on 21 teams
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Wednesday, August 11, 1948Men's Sabre Team

Hungary1

Berczelly (Berczeller-), Tibor (*1912-01-03 - †1990-10-15)

Gerevich (-Gerei), Aladár (*1910-03-16 - †1991-05-14)

Kárpáti, Rudolf (*1920-07-17 - †1999-02-01)

Kovács, Pál Ádám (*1912-07-17 - †1995-07-08)

Papp, Bertalan (*1913-09-07 - †1992-08-08)

Rajcsányi, László (*1907-02-16 - †1992-09-05)

Italy2

Darè, Gastone (*1918-02-18 - †1976-06-07)

Montano, Aldo (*1910-11-23 - †1996-09-02)

Nostini, Renzo (*1914-05-27 - †2005-10-01)

Pinton, Vincenzo (*1914-03-14 - †1980-04-08)

Racca, Mauro (*1912-04-03 - †1977-04-27)

Turcato, Carlo (*1921-09-22)

United States3

Armitage (Cohn), Norman Cudworth (*1907-01-01 - †1972-03-14)

Cetrulo, Diaz Victor "Dean" (*1919-02-24 - †2010-05-09)

de Capriles, Miguel Angel (*1906-11-30 - †1981-05-24)

Flynn, James Hummitzsch (*1907-08-08 - †2000-08-15)

Nyilas, Tibor Andrew (*1914-06-03 - †1986-05-19)

Worth, George (György) Vitéz (*1915-04-01 - †2006-01-15)

Belgium4

Bayot, Robert Jean Hubert (*1915-09-04)

de Bourguignon, Georges Camille Marcel (*1910-02-15)

Jassogne, Ferdinand (*1915-09-22)

Laermans, Eugène (*1910-05-08)

Nys, Marcel (*1912-02-29)

Yves, Édouard Émile Gustave (*1907-10-26)

Argentina=5

Agüero, (Ordóñez) Manuel

Cermesoni, Jorge Roque (*1908-08-16 - †2002-12)

D'Andrea Mohr, José Luis (*1915-11-26)

Huergo, Fernando

Pomini, Edgardo R. (*1917-10-08)

Sande, Daniel (*1916-08-25)

France=5

Gramain, Maurice Marcel (*1911-08-06)

Lefèvre, Jacques Édmond Émile (*1928-02-01)

Levavasseur, Jean Georges (*1924-06-08 - †1999-02-10)

Lévêcque, Georges

Parent, Jacques

Tournon, Jean-François (*1905-08-06 - †1986-04-12)
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Netherlands=5

Hoevers, Antoon Franciscus (*1913-08-16 - †1978-06-09)

Kuijpers, Ludovicus Mattheus Johannes Petrus "Eddy" (*1914-10-14 - †1992-10-12)

Mosman, Franciscus Albertus "Frans" (*1904-12-05 - †1994-06-01)

ter Weer, Henricus Pieter "Henny" (*1922-08-07 - †2013-08-12)

van den Berg, Willem (*1910-08-01 - †1987-11-08)

Poland=5

Banaś, Bolesław (*1912-03-17 - †1991-09-24)

Nawrocki, Jan Leon (*1913-09-06 - †2000-06-19)

Sobik, Antoni (*1905-01-17 - †1994-06-23)

Wójcik, Jerzy (*1916-09-16 - †2004-07-01)

Zaczyk, Teodor (*1900-04-20 - †1990-04-23)

EgyptR2

Abou-Shadi, Ahmed Farid (أحمد فريد أبو شادي) (*1909-11-28)

Dessouki, Salah (صلاح دسوقي) (*1922-10-20)

Younes, Mahmoud Khattab (محمود خطاب يونس) (*1915-03-05)

Zulficar, Mohamed (محمد ذو الفقار) (*1918-09-04)

Great BritainR2

Brook, Ralph Ellis "Robin" (*1908-06-19 - †1998-10)

Lloyd, (John) Emrys (*1905-09-08 - †1987-06-28)

Moore, George John C. (*1906-12-12 - †1977)

Pilbrow, Arthur Gordon (*1902-05-18 - †1987-07-16)

Tredgold, Roger Francis (*1911-10-23 - †1975-12-24)

CzechoslovakiaR2

Chmela, Jindřich (*1924-05-24 - †2010-07-30)

Kakos, Jindřich

Skýva, Svatopluk

Sokol, Alois

Starý, Jaroslav (†1989-11)

AustriaR2

Lechner, Heinz (*1928-04-26)

Loisel, Hubert (*1912-04-23)

Plattner, Werner (*1926-01-31)

Putzl, Heinz (*1928-04-17)

MexicoR1

Haro Oliva, Antonio (*1910-10-26 - †2002-09-22)

Luña Herrera, Fidel

Ramos Ramos, Benito (*1918-03-26)

Valero Recio, Francisco C. (*1906)

SwitzerlandR1

Greter, Otto (*1910-10-10)

Rückstuhl, Alphonse (*1901-09-30)

Turian, René

Widemann, Walter (*1893-11-20)
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TurkeyR1

Arseven, Rıza (*1910)

Balcan, Vural

Balkan, Nihat

Sezen, Merih (*1919-10-23 - †2011-12-12)

Tezcan, Sabri

CanadaR1

Asselin, Roland George Arthur (*1917-05-18 - †2003-12-07)

Desjarlais, Robert Y. (*1907-08-26 - †1987-07-17)

Horn, Alfred E. "Alf" (*1913-01-06)

Pouliot, Georges A. (*1923-02-06)

GreeceR1

Karamazakis, Ioannis (Ιωάννης Καραμαζάκης)

Khristogiannopoulos, Nikolaos (Νικόλαος Χριστογιαννόπουλος) (*1916 - †1991)

Nanopoulos, Athanasios (Αθανάσιος Νανόπουλος)

Skotidas, Andreas (Ανδρέας Σκοτίδας)

The 1948 Men's Sabre Team competition had 85 competitors on 17 teams

                                                                                   KEY

R1, R2, R3, ...  —  Eliminated in round 1, 2, 3, ...

=99  —  Tied for the indicated place

W/D  —  Withdrew due to injury

FFT  —  Forfeit

In the 1948 Olympic Games, 235 different competitors from 27 countries competed in 3 team 

competitions
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